A1Las I

DEIGHTON ROWE LIMITED
REGISTERED NO. 2650635.-

DIRECTORS REPORT AND
FINANCTAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED
31 OCTOBER 1994

— T ———————————————

A

*AVLABCE3* 129
[COMPANIES HOUSE 14/86/95




DEIGHTON ROWE LIMITED
REPORT OF THE DIRECTORS

The director has pleasure in submitting his report, together with the financial statements of
the company for the year ended 31 October 1994,

Principal activity and business review
The principal activity of the company during the year was that of marketing and promeotional
consultants.

Results and dividend
The results for the year are set out in the profit and loss account on Page 2.

Director and his interests
The director who served during the year together with his interests in the share capital of the
company held throughout was as follows:
Ordinary Shares
_ of £1 each
A.S. Deighton 35

Directors’ responsibilities

Company law requires the directors to prepare the financial statements for each financial

period which give a true and fair view of the company’s state of affairs at the end of the

accounting period and of the profit or loss for that period. In preparing those financial

statements, the directors are required to:

¢ select suitable accounting policies and then apply them consistently;

» make judgements and estimates that are reasonable and prudent;

o follow applicable accounting standards, subject to any material departures disclosed and
explained in the financial statements;

¢ prepare the financial statements on the going concern basis unless it is inappropriate to
presume that the company will continue in business.

The directors are responsible for keeping proper accounting records which disclose with
reasonable accuracy at any time the financial position of the company and to enable them to
ensure that the financial statements comply with the Companies Act 1985. They are also
responsible for safeguarding the assets of the company and hence for taking reasonable steps
for the prevention and detection of fraud and other irregularities.

Registered office
The company's registered office is situated at 24 Eton Road Datchet Berks SL3 9AY.

Auditors

As in the opinion of the director, the company was entitled under Section 249A(2) of the
Companies Act 1985 to exemption from the audit of its accounts for the year ended 31
October 1994, Lewis Ross have resigned as auditors of the company.

On Behalf of the Roard

A.S. Deighton
Chairman 31 May 1995




DEIGHTON ROWE LIMITED
PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 1994

Notes
Turnover
Administration expenses
Operating profit
Other interest receivable and similar income
Interest payable
Profit on ordinary activities before taxation
Taxation 4
Profit on ordinary activities after taxation
Balance brought forward

Balance carried forward

The notes on pages 4 and 5 form part of these financial statements.

1994 1993
£ £

62,963 33,727
53,261 29,827
9,702 3,900
6 16
9,708 3,916
450 1,387
9,257 2,529
2,437 922
6,821 1,607
(1,505) (3.112)
£5,316 (£1,505)




1 1118

DEIGHTON ROWE LIMITED
BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31 OCTOBER 1994

Notes

Fixed assets
Tangible assets 3

Current assets
Debtors 5
Cash at bank

Creditors due within one year
Bank overdraft

Borrowings 6
Corporation tax

Other creditors

Net current liabilities

Total assets less current liabilities

Creditors due after one year
Borrowings 6

Net assets

Capital and reserves
Called up share capital 7
Profit and loss account

Shareholders funds

1994

9,874
20,198

30,071

4,503
2,437

28,701
35,642

15,085

(5,570)

9,515

4,149

£5,366

50
5,316

£5,366

1993

12,398
1,064

13,462

1,386

922
15,597

17,905

2,988

(4,443}

(1,455)

(£1,455)

50
(1,505)

(£1,455)

The director has taken advantage of the special exemptions applicable to small companies conferred by Part Il of Schedule 8 to
the Companies Act 1985 in the preparation of the financial statements and has done so on the grounds that, in his opinion the

company is entitled (o those exemptions as a small company.

In the director’s opinion the company was entitled under section 2494 (2) of the Companies Act 1985 to exemption from the audit
of its accounts for the year ended 31 October 1994. No member of the company has depaosited a notice under section 249(Bj

requiring an audit of its accounts,

The directors are responsible for ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with section 221 of the Act
and for preparing accounts which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as al the end of
each financial year and of its profit or loss for each year in accordance with the requirements of section 226 of the Act and

which otherwise comply with its requirements, so far as applicable to the company.

Approved by the Board on 31 May 1995

A.S Delant
Director

The notes on pages 4 and 5 form part of these financial statements
-3-

/ ﬁ J%



Ji__L11 ME— | .. .

DEIGHTON ROWE LIMITED
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 1994

1. Accounting Policies
The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with applicable
accounting standards. The principal accounting policies which have been applied
consistently in the preparation of these financial statements are:

Accounting convention
The accounts are prepared under the historical cost convention.

Turmnover
Turnover represents fees invoiced to third parties excluding value added tax.

Tangible fixed assets
Depreciation is calculated so as to write off the cost of tangible fixed assets over
their expected useful lives at 25 per cent per annum on a reducing balance basis.

2. Profit on ordinary activities before taxation 1994 1993
£ £
Profit on ordinary activities before taxation is
stated after charging:

Depreciation 3,622 582
3. Tangible fixed assets Furniture and ~ Motor Total
Equipment Vehicles
£ £ £
Cost:
Brought forward 3,644 - 3,644
Additions 1,494 14,225 15,719
5,138 14,225 19,363
Depreciation:
Brought forward 656 - 656
Charge for the year 955 2,667 3,622
1,611 2,667 4,278
Net book value:
31 October 1994 £3,527 £11,558 £15,085
31 October 1993 £2,988 £- £2,988




DEIGHTON ROWE LIMITED
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 1994

4 Taxation 1994 1993
£ £
UK. corporation tax based on the profit
for the year @ 25% 2,437 922
5. Debtors 1994 1993
£ £
Due within one year:
Trade debtors 9,759 5,983
Other 115 6,465
£9.874 £12.398

6. Borrowings
Obligations under hire purchase

contracts and finance leases 1994 1993
£ £
Amounts payable:
Within one year 4503 -
Between one and two years 3,319 -
Between two and five years 830 -
£8,652 £-
7. Share Capital 1994 1993
Authorised
50 ordinary shares of £1 each £50 £50

Allotted, called up and fully paid
50 ordinary shares of £1 each £50 £50




ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT TO THE SHAREHOLDERS
ON THE UNAUDITED ACCOUNTS OF
DEIGHTON ROWE LIMITED

We report on the accounts for the year ended 31 October 1994 set out on pages 2 to 5.
Respective responsibilities of directors and reporting accountants

As described on page 2 the company’s director is responsible for the preparation of
accounts, and he considers that the company is exempt from audit. It is our
responsibility to carry out procedures designed to enable us to report our opinion.

Basis of opinion

Our work was conducted in accordance with the Statement of Standards for Reporting
Accountants, and so our procedures consisted of comparing the accounts with the
accounting records kept by the company, and making such limited enquiries of the
officers of the company as we considered necessary for the purposes of this report.
These procedures provide only the assurance expressed in our opinion.

Opinion
In our opinion:

(a) the accounts are in agreement with the accounting records kept by the company
under section 221 of the Companies Act 1985;

(b) having regard only to, and on the basis of, the information contained in those
accounting records:

(i) the accounts have been drawn up in a manner consistent with the
accounting requirements specified in section 249C(6) of the Act; and

(if) the company satisfied the conditions for exemption from an audit of the
accounts for the year specified in section 249A(4) of the Act and did not, at any time
within that year, fall wi of the categories of companies not entitled to the
exe I (1).

Lewis Ross

Chartered Accountants
Reporting Accountants
25 Portland Road
London W11 4LH

31 May 1995




