**DEIGHTON ROWELIMITED** 

REGISTERED NO. 2650635

DIRECTORS REPORT AND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 1994



# DEIGHTON ROWE LIMITED REPORT OF THE DIRECTORS

The director has pleasure in submitting his report, together with the financial statements of the company for the year ended 31 October 1994.

#### Principal activity and business review

The principal activity of the company during the year was that of marketing and promotional consultants.

#### Results and dividend

The results for the year are set out in the profit and loss account on Page 2.

#### Director and his interests

The director who served during the year together with his interests in the share capital of the company held throughout was as follows:

Ordinary Shares of £1 each 35

A.S. Deighton

#### Directors' responsibilities

Company law requires the directors to prepare the financial statements for each financial period which give a true and fair view of the company's state of affairs at the end of the accounting period and of the profit or loss for that period. In preparing those financial statements, the directors are required to:

- select suitable accounting policies and then apply them consistently;
- make judgements and estimates that are reasonable and prudent;
- follow applicable accounting standards, subject to any material departures disclosed and explained in the financial statements;
- prepare the financial statements on the going concern basis unless it is inappropriate to presume that the company will continue in business.

The directors are responsible for keeping proper accounting records which disclose with reasonable accuracy at any time the financial position of the company and to enable them to ensure that the financial statements comply with the Companies Act 1985. They are also responsible for safeguarding the assets of the company and hence for taking reasonable steps for the prevention and detection of fraud and other irregularities.

#### Registered office

The company's registered office is situated at 24 Eton Road Datchet Berks SL3 9AY.

#### **Auditors**

As in the opinion of the director, the company was entitled under Section 249A(2) of the Companies Act 1985 to exemption from the audit of its accounts for the year ended 31 October 1994, Lewis Ross have resigned as auditors of the company.

On Behalf of the Board

A.S. Deighton Chairman

31 May 1995

# DEIGHTON ROWE LIMITED PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 1994

	Notes	1994 £	1993 £
Turnover		62,963	33,727
Administration expenses		53,261	29,827
Operating profit Other interest receivable and similar income		9,702	3,900
		9,708	3,916
Interest payable		450	1,387
Profit on ordinary activities before taxation		9,257	2,529
Taxation	4	2,437	922
Profit on ordinary activities after taxation	,	6,821	1,607
Balance brought forward		(1,505)	(3,112)
Balance carried forward		£5,316	(£1,505)

The notes on pages 4 and 5 form part of these financial statements.

# DEIGHTON ROWE LIMITED BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31 OCTOBER 1994

	Notes	19	94	19	93
T7. 1			£	£	£
Fixed assets	2				
Tangible assets	3		15,085		2,988
Current assets					
Debtors	5	9,874		12,398	
Cash at bank	J	20,198		1,064	
		30,071		·	-
				13,462	•
Creditors due within one week					
Creditors due within one year Bank overdraft				1.207	
Borrowings	6	4,503		1,386	
Corporation tax	U	2,437		922	
Other creditors		28,701		15,597	
		35,642			•
				17,905	
Net current liabilities			(5,570)		(4,443)
Total assets less current liabilit	ies	-	9,515		(1,455)
Creditors due after one year					
Borrowings	6		4,149		-
Net assets		-	£5,366		(£1,455)
Canital and was		_			
Capital and reserves Called up share capital	7		50		50
Profit and loss account	1		50 5.216		50
Torr and loss account			5,316		(1,505)
Shareholders funds		-	£5,366		(£1,455)
		-			(21,700)

The director has taken advantage of the special exemptions applicable to small companies conferred by Part II of Schedule 8 to the Companies Act 1985 in the preparation of the financial statements and has done so on the grounds that, in his opinion the company is entitled to those exemptions as a small company.

In the director's opinion the company was entitled under section 249A(2) of the Companies Act 1985 to exemption from the audit of its accounts for the year ended 31 October 1994. No member of the company has deposited a notice under section 249(B) requiring an audit of its accounts.

The directors are responsible for ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with section 221 of the Act and for preparing accounts which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of each financial year and of its profit or loss for each year in accordance with the requirements of section 226 of the Act and which otherwise comply with its requirements, so far as applicable to the company.

Approved by the Board on 31 May 1995

Director

The notes on pages 4 and 5 form part of these financial statements

## DEIGHTON ROWE LIMITED NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 1994

#### 1. Accounting Policies

The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards. The principal accounting policies which have been applied consistently in the preparation of these financial statements are:

#### Accounting convention

The accounts are prepared under the historical cost convention.

#### Turnover

Turnover represents fees invoiced to third parties excluding value added tax.

#### Tangible fixed assets

Depreciation is calculated so as to write off the cost of tangible fixed assets over their expected useful lives at 25 per cent per annum on a reducing balance basis.

2.	Profit on ordinary activities before tax	ation	1994 £	1993 £
	Profit on ordinary activities before taxatic stated after charging:			582
	Depreciation	_	3,622	
3.	Tangible fixed assets	Furniture and Equipment	Motor Vehicles	Total
	_	£	£	£
	Cost:	2 644		2 644
	Brought forward Additions	3,644 1,494	14,225	3,644 15,719
	Additions	1,494	14,223	15,/19
		5,138	14,225	19,363
	Depreciation:			
	Brought forward	656	-	656
	Charge for the year	955	2,667	3,622
		1,611	2,667	4,278
	Net book value:			
	31 October 1994	£3,527	£11,558	£15,085
	31 October 1993	£2,988	£-	£2,988

# DEIGHTON ROWE LIMITED NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 1994

4	Taxation	1994 £	1993 £
	UK. corporation tax based on the profit for the year @ 25%	2,437	922
5.	Debtors	1994	1993
	Due within one week	£	£
	Due within one year: Trade debtors	9,759	5,983
	Other	115	6,465
		£9,874	£12,398
6.	Borrowings Obligations under hire purchase contracts and finance leases  Amounts payable: Within one year Between one and two years	1994 £ 4,503 3,319	1993 £ -
	Between two and five years	830	-
		£8,652	£-
7.	Share Capital Authorised	1994	1993
	50 ordinary shares of £1 each	£50	£50
	Allotted, called up and fully paid 50 ordinary shares of £1 each	£50	£50

### ACCOUNTANTS' REPORT TO THE SHAREHOLDERS ON THE UNAUDITED ACCOUNTS OF DEIGHTON ROWE LIMITED

We report on the accounts for the year ended 31 October 1994 set out on pages 2 to 5.

#### Respective responsibilities of directors and reporting accountants

As described on page 2 the company's director is responsible for the preparation of accounts, and he considers that the company is exempt from audit. It is our responsibility to carry out procedures designed to enable us to report our opinion.

#### Basis of opinion

Our work was conducted in accordance with the Statement of Standards for Reporting Accountants, and so our procedures consisted of comparing the accounts with the accounting records kept by the company, and making such limited enquiries of the officers of the company as we considered necessary for the purposes of this report. These procedures provide only the assurance expressed in our opinion.

#### **Opinion**

In our opinion:

- (a) the accounts are in agreement with the accounting records kept by the company under section 221 of the Companies Act 1985;
- (b) having regard only to, and on the basis of, the information contained in those accounting records:
- (i) the accounts have been drawn up in a manner consistent with the accounting requirements specified in section 249C(6) of the Act; and
- (ii) the company satisfied the conditions for exemption from an audit of the accounts for the year specified in section 249A(4) of the Act and did not, at any time within that year, fall within any of the categories of companies not entitled to the exemption specified in section 249B(1).

**Lewis Ross** 

Chartered Accountants Reporting Accountants 25 Portland Road

London W11 4LH

31 May 1995